


RFP FOR DIGITIZATION OF 4.5 CRORE PAGES 

1. Notice Inviting E-Tender (NleT)

(Domestic Competitive Bidding) 

Date of Issuance of NleT: 24 / 08 /2020 

Director General, National Archives of India (NAI) invites proposal on behalf of NAI from 

reputed & experienced firms specialising in digitization through electronic tendering (e

tendering) for: Digitization of at least Four and a half (4.5) crore pages, within a period of 

three years as available onsite at National Archives of India, Janpath, New Delhi (in the 

first year) followed, thereafter, of those in Regional Office, Bhopal and Records Centres at 

Jaipur, Bhubaneswar and Puducherry and uploading on the search portal of NAI i.e. 

www.abhilekh-patal.in. 

1. Critical Dates:-

A NleT No. & Date No.NAI /59-4/2020CU Dated 24/08/2020 

B Time limit of the Work Project duration is three (03 ) years from the date of 

signing of the Agreement. The project is extendable 

on grounds found justified by NAI and based on 

mutually agreed terms and conditions. 

C Date of Publication of 24/08/2020  13:00 Hrs

NleT 

D Brief description of Work RFP for digitization of at least Four and a half crore 
pages within a period of three years as available 
onsite at National Archives of India, Janpath, New 
Delhi (in the first year) followed, thereafter, of those 
in Regional Office, Bhopal and Records Centres at 
Jaipur, Bhubaneswar and Puducherry and uploading 
on the search portal of NAI i.e.www.abhilekh-patal.in 

E Period for Downloading From:- 24/08/2020 to 14/09 /2020 up to 17:00 hrs. 

of Bidding Documents (21 days) 

F Seek Clarification Start 27/08/2020 from 17:00 hrs. (Through MS Excel 

Date filevia email) 

G Seek Clarification End 01/09/2020 up to 17:00 hrs. (Through MS Excel file 

Date via email) 

H Pre-Bid Meeting Date, 07/09/2020 at 15:00 hrs. (Atrium, Ground floor, 

Time & Venue NAIAnnexe, New Delhi) 

2 



RFP FOR DIGITIZATION OF 4.5 CRORE PAGES 

I Query 11/09/2020 up to 15:00 hrs. 

Response/Corrigendum 

Date 

J Bid Submission Start 24/08/2020 from 15:30 hrs. (Online only at CPPP 

Date & Time website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app)) 

K Bid Submission End 14/09/2020 up to 17:00 hrs. (Online only at CPPP 

Date & Time website: https://eprocure. gov .i n/eprocu re/app and 

physical copy of original EMD) 

L Test of scanning, Image 15/09/2020 at 11 :00 hrs. Venue: NAI, Annexe, New 

Cleaning and Delhi-110001 

Enhancement and 

Optical Character 

Recognition (OCR) 

M Technical Bid Opening 16/09/2020 at 13:30 hrs. 

Date & Time 

N Presentation Date & To be notified after Technical Bid Opening. Eligible 

Time firms will be intimated. 

0 Financial Bid Opening To be notified after Technical Bid Evaluation. 

Date & Time Technically qualified firms will be intimated. 

p Place of Opening Atrium, Ground floor, NAI Annexe, New Delhi 

Financial Bids 

Q Tender Fee INR 2500/-(Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) 

in the form of DD/Banker's Cheque as per details 

provided below in EMD.

Not required in case of MSEs/MSMEINSIC/SSI 

R Bid Security/ Earnest Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 26,00,000 
Money Deposit (EMO) (Rupees Twenty six Lakhs only) in the form of 

Demand Draft/ Banker's Cheque/ Bank Guarantee 

only and the same shall be drawn in favour of 

"Director General, National Archives of India, New 

Delhi" payable at New Delhi. 

Not required in case of MSMEINSIC/SSI 

s Selection Process The method of selection is Quality and Cost Based 

Selection (QCBS) 

Technical: 70% and Financial: 30% 

T Officer Inviting Bids Director General, 

National Archives of India 

u Bid Validity Period 90 days from the date of opening of Technical bid 









RFP FOR DIGITIZATION OF 4.5 CRORE PAGES 

B Time limit of the Work Project Duration is three (03) years from the date of 
signing of the Agreement. The project is extendable 
on grounds found justified by NAI and based on 
mutually agreed terms and conditions. 

C Date of Publication of 24/08/2020 13:00 Hrs 
Niel 

D Brief description of RFP for digitization of at least Four and a half (4.5) 
Work crore pages within a period of three years as available 

onsite at National Archives of India, Janpath, New 

Delhi (in the first year) followed, thereafter, of those in 

Regional Office, Bhopal and Records Centres at 

Jaipur, Bhubaneswar and Puducherry and uploading 

on the search portal of NAI i.e.www.abhilekh-patal.in 

E Period 
Downloading 
Bidding Documents 

for From:- 24/08/2020 to 14/09 /2020 up to 17:00 hrs. (21 
of days) 

F Seek Clarification Start 27/08/2020 from 17:00 hrs. (Through MS Excel file via 
Date email) 

G Seek Clarification End 
Date 

H Pre-Bid Meeting Date, 
Time & Venue 

01/09/2020 up to 17:00 hrs. (Through MS Excel file via 
email) 

07/09/2020 at 15:00 hrs. (Atrium, Ground floor, NAI 
Annexe, New Delhi) 

I Query 11/09/2020 up to 15:00 hrs. 
Response/Corrigendu 
m Date 



RFP FOR DIGITIZATION OF 4.5 CRORE PAGES 

J Bid Submission Start 24/08/2020 from 15:30 hrs. (Online only at CPPP 
Date & Time website: htt12s://e12rocure .gov. i n/e12rocure/a 1212)) 

K Bid Submission End 14/09/2020 up to 17:00 hrs. (Online only at CPPP 
Date & Time website: htt12s://egrocure.gov.in/egrocure/agg and 

physical copy of original EMO) 
/ 

L Test of scanning, 15/09/2020 at 11 :00 hrs. Venue: NAI, Annexe, New 
image cleaning and Delhi-110001 
enhancement and 
Optical Character 
Recognition 

M Technical Bid Opening 16/09/2020 at 1330 hrs. 
Date & Time 

N Presentation Date & To be notified after Technical Bid Opening. Eligible 
Time firms will be intimated. 

0 Financial Bid Opening To be notified after Technical Bid Evaluation. 
Date & Time Technically qualified vendors will be intimated. 

p Place of Opening Atrium, Ground floor, NAI Annexe, New Delhi 
Financial Bids 

Q Tender Fee INR 2500/- (Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) 
in the form of DD/ Banker's Cheque as per details 
provided below in EMD.

Not required in case of MSEs/MSME/NSIC/SSI 


















































































































